Veranstalter/Organiser: Osterreichischer Radsportverband

Int. Osterreich-Rundfahrt-Tour of Austria

odif

OSTERREICH
RUNDFAHRT

TOUR OF AUSTRIA

Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Stage Classification on time
4, Etappe Radstadt - Fusch a. d. G.

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
Lange/distance 103,5 km
Schnitt/average 34,2 km/h

PI. Nr Name
pos. BIB name
1. 1 HERMANS Ben
2. 36 O'CONNOR Ben
3. 15 ANACONA Winner Andrew
4, 16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo
5. 32 DE BOD Stefan
6. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo
7. 23 DE LA PARTE Victor
8. 35 GEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
9. 97 VLASOV Aleksandr
10. 101 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel
11. 105 SCHELLING Patrick
12. 137 RAPP Jonas
13. 83 QUINTANA Dayer
14. 162 BUDIAK Anatolii
15. 52 LIETAER Eliot
16. 74 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio
17. 95 RYBALKIN Aleksei
18. 42 DEGAND Thomas
19. 65 FEILLU Brice
20. 86 VISCONTI Giovanni
21. 104 STUSSI Colin Chris
22, 87 ZARDINI Edoardo
23. 25 OWSIAN Lukasz
24, 102 GEISMAYR Daniel
25. 61 BONNAMOUR Franck
26. 77 MORENO BAZAN Javier
27. 47 DE CLERCQ Bart
28. 45 MINNAARD Marco
29, 81 SCHONBERGER Sebastian
30. 111*EL GOUZI Omar
31. 26 TEN DAM Laurens
32. 127 RABITSCH Stephan
33. 165 RUTKIEWICZ Marek
34. 14 FERNANDEZ Ruben
35. 176*PRONSKIY Vadim
36. 71 COMBAUD Romain
37. 143 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg
38. 12 BETANCUR Carlos
39. 72 DE ROSSI Lucas
40. 17 VALLS FERRI Rafael
41. 91 CHERKASOV Nikolai
42, 3 ANDEMESKEL Awet
43, 164 PODLASKI Michal
44, 163 CIESLIK Pawel
45, 55 PEYSKENS Dimitri
46. 103 BANZER Gordian
47. 94 ROVNY Ivan
48. 85 BONGIORNO Francesco Man
49, 82 GONZALEZ Roberto
50. 67 SWIFT Connor
51. 54 PAASSCHENS Mathijs
52. 33 DLAMINI Nicholas
53. 31 DAVIES Scott
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UCI-ID

UCI-ID

100 030 859 94
100 097 805 13
100 064 295 65
100 065 648 60
100 091 451 61
100 046 407 25
100 074 528 16
100 095 838 83
100 097 280 70
100 430 450 45
100 064 690 72
100 094 042 33
100 093 732 14
100 086 658 21
100 060 065 06
100 061 428 11
100 077 270 42
100 032 351 34
100 055 483 80
100 031 056 00
100 072 240 56
100 056 581 14
100 058 536 29
100 059 159 70
100 095 754 96
100 029 283 70
100 071 261 47
100 058 912 17
100 086 530 87
100 159 207 14
100 024 201 32
100 071 686 84
100 022 987 79
100 065 876 94
100 150 845 91
100 065 972 93
100 027 274 01
100 069 162 82
100 080 654 31
100 046 322 37
100 099 863 34
100 225 160 07
100 056 069 84
100 030 374 94
100 098 073 87
100 138 865 42
100 032 709 04
100 065 696 11
100 097 249 39
100 150 321 52
100 140 657 88
100 099 903 74
100 093 505 78
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Nat.
nat.
BEL
AUS
CcoL
ARG
RSA
AUT
ESP
ERI
RUS
ESP
SUI
GER
COL
UKR
BEL
ESP
RUS
BEL
FRA
ITA
SUI
ITA
POL
AUT
FRA
ESP
BEL
NED
AUT
ITA
NED
AUT
POL
ESP
KAZ
FRA
AUT
COL
FRA
ESP
RUS
ERI
POL
POL
BEL
SUI
RUS
ITA
PAN
GBR
NED
RSA
GBR

Code
code
ICA
TDD
MOV
MOV
TDD
CCC
CCC
TDD
GAZ
VBG
VBG
HAC
NSK
WIB
WVA
DMP
GAZ
WGG
PCB
NSK
VBG
NSK
CCC
VBG
PCB
DMP
WGG
WGG
NSK
TIR
CCC
RSW
WIB
MOV
VAM
DMP
MPB
MOV
DMP
MOV
GAZ
ICA
WIB
WIB
WVA
VBG
GAZ
NSK
NSK
PCB
WVA
TDD
TDD

Mannschaft

Team

Israel Cycling Academy
Team Dimension Data
Movistar Team

Movistar Team

Team Dimension Data
CCC Team

CCC Team

Team Dimension Data
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Team Vorarlberg Santic
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Te
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Wibatech Merx

Wallonie Bruxelles

Delko Marseille Provence
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Team Arkea - Samsic

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Vorarlberg Santic
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
CCC Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Team Arkea - Samsic
Delko Marseille Provence
Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
CCC Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Wibatech Merx

Movistar Team

VINO - Astana Motors
Delko Marseille Provence
Maloja Pushbikers
Movistar Team

Delko Marseille Provence
Movistar Team

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Israel Cycling Academy
Wibatech Merx

Wibatech Merx

Wallonie Bruxelles

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Arkea - Samsic
Wallonie Bruxelles

Team Dimension Data
Team Dimension Data
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Zeit

time

3:01:32 -10
3:01:38 + 0:06 -6
3:01:41 + 0:09 -4
3:01:55 +0:23
3:02:10 +0:38
3:02:34 +1:02
3:02:51 +1:19
3:02:57 +1:25
3:02:57 +1:25
3:03:11 +1:39
3:03:35 +2:03
3:04:12 + 2:40
3:04:16 +2:44
3:04:18 +2:46
3:04:24 +2:52
3:04:46 +3:14
3:04:51 +3:19
3:05:04 +3:32
3:05:24 + 3:52
3:05:27 +3:55
3:05:38 + 4:06
3:05:53 +4:21 -1
3:06:04 +4:32
3:06:19 +4:47
3:06:50 +5:18
3:06:57 +5:25
3:07:18 + 5:46
3:08:05 +6:33
3:08:08 +6:36
3:08:40 +7:08
3:08:50 +7:18
3:09:22 + 7:50
3:09:43 +8:11
3:09:46 +8:14
3:10:23 +8:51
3:10:37 + 9:05
3:11:04 +9:32
3:11:04 +9:32
3:11:04 +9:32
3:11:12 + 9:40
3:11:12 +9:40
3:11:12 + 9:40
3:13:41 +12:09
3:13:41 +12:09
3:14:31 +12:59
3:14:58 +13:26
3:15:41 +14:09
3:15:56 +14:24
3:15:56 +14:24
3:15:56 +14:24
3:16:28 +14:56 -6
3:17:13 +15:41
3:17:13 +15:41
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54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

DNF
DNF

37 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte
34 GASPAROTTO Enrico
145 SCHINNAGEL Johannes

115*GAMPER Patrick
175*OVSYANNIKOV Alexandr
135 HRINKOW Dominik
124 KRIZEK Matthias
114*GAMPER Mario
147 ACHTERBERG Yannik
66 PICHON Laurent
122 BRKIC Benjamin

73 FEDELI Alessandro
96 SHALUNOV Evgeny
75 GUERIN Alexis

6 JENSEN August

7 TUREK Daniel

53 MOLLY Kenny
157 UMHALLER Thomas
152 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin
131 EICHINGER Daniel
174 NIKITIN Matvey

84 VAN EMPEL Etienne
57 WIRTGEN Tom

11 BARBERO Carlos

24 KOCH Jonas

13 CASTRILLO ZAPATER Jaime

56 SPENGLER Lukas
144 RITZINGER Felix
156 PAJEK Luka

64 HARDY Romain
121 BAIC Andi

46 VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter
125 LEHNER Daniel
153 HAMMERSCHMID Raphael

92 KULIKOV Vladislav
112*ENGELHARDT Felix

22 CERNY Josef

44 DEVRIENDT Tom
132 LODERER Timon

93 BOEV Igor

27 BARTA William
171 ASTAFYEV Stepan
133 GRAF Andreas

4 SAGIV Guy

5 DEMPSTER Zakkari
136 MALGAY Lukas
117*ZIMMERMANN Georg
106 STEIMLE Jannik
116*RIVI Samuele
166 STEPNIAK Grzegorz

63*GUERNALEC Thibault

146 SCHLEMMER Lukas
142*KOLB Stefan
141 AUER Daniel
113*GAMPER Florian
134 HOFER Andreas
155 MASTALLER Stefan
177*SEMENOQV Alexandr

51 LIEPINS Emils
161 *BOGUSLAWSKI Marceli

100 071 700 01
100 023 504 14
100 097 825 33
100 109 662 36
100 110 459 57
100 057 227 78
100 046 351 66
100 153 325 49
100 766 077 52
100 061 089 60
100 097 827 35
100 101 661 86
100 067 953 37
100 088 533 53
100 086 769 35
100 075 233 42
100 100 406 92
100 093 997 85
100 097 861 69
100 156 034 42
100 068 953 67
100 086 535 92
100 091 276 80
100 079 921 74
100 080 322 87
100 147 154 86
100 078 031 27
100 088 200 11
100 148 947 36
100 054 892 71
100 046 103 12
100 032 256 36
100 086 531 88
100 097 860 68
100 091 947 72
100 363 511 36
100 075 232 41
100 077 606 87
100 117 249 57
100 059 147 58
100 100 895 96
100 093 857 42
100 029 316 06
100 086 829 95
100 045 956 59
100 576 832 54
100 109 668 42
100 092 315 52
100 153 892 34
100 053 545 82
100 102 022 59
100 086 940 12
100 350 527 50
100 086 519 76
100 153 296 20
100 068 243 36
100 094 869 84
100 112 194 46

NED
ITA
GER
AUT
KAZ
AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
FRA
AUT
ITA
RUS
FRA
NOR
CZE
BEL
AUT
AUT
AUT
KAZ
NED
LUX
ESP
GER
ESP
SuUI
AUT
SLO
FRA
SLO
BEL
AUT
AUT
RUS
GER
CZE
BEL
GER
RUS
USA
KAZ
AUT
ISR
AUS
GER
GER
GER
ITA
POL
FRA
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
KAZ

100 075 275 84
100 095475 11

LAT
POL

Anzahl der Starter/Number of starters: 113
Ausgeschiedene Fahrer/Retired: 2
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TDD Team Dimension Data 3:17:13
TDD Team Dimension Data 3:17:13
MPB  Maloja Pushbikers 3:17:13
TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:17:28
VAM  VINO - Astana Motors 3:18:06
HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Te 3:18:18
RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 3:18:18
TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:18:18
MPB  Maloja Pushbikers 3:18:18
PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 3:18:18
RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 3:18:31
DMP  Delko Marseille Provence 3:18:31
GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 3:18:56
DMP Delko Marseille Provence 3:19:17
ICA  Israel Cycling Academy 3:19:25
ICA  Israel Cycling Academy 3:19:25
WVA Wallonie Bruxelles 3:19:27
CTN  SPORT.LAND. Niedergsterreic 3:20:03
CTN  SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreic 3:20:23
HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Te 3:20:25
VAM  VINO - Astana Motors 3:20:57
NSK  Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 3:21:32
WVA  Wallonie Bruxelles 3:21:42
MOV  Movistar Team 3:22:20
CCC CCCTeam 3:22:20
MOV  Movistar Team 3:22:20
WVA  Wallonie Bruxelles 3:22:20
MPB  Maloja Pushbikers 3:22:20
CTN  SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreic 3:22:20
PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 3:22:20
RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 3:22:20
WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team 3:22:20
RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 3:22:20
CTN  SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreic 3:22:20
GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 3:22:20
TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:22:20
CCC CCC Team 3:22:20
WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team 3:22:47
HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Te 3:22:53
GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 3:22:58
CCC CCCTeam 3:23:01
VAM  VINO - Astana Motors 3:23:05
HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Te 3:23:14
ICA  Israel Cycling Academy 3:23:29
ICA  Israel Cycling Academy 3:23:29
HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Te 3:23:29
TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:23:36
VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 3:23:36
TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:24:17
WIB  Wibatech Merx 3:24:29
PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 3:24:38
MPB  Maloja Pushbikers 3:25:06
MPB  Maloja Pushbikers 3:25:06
MPB  Maloja Pushbikers 3:25:08
TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:25:10
HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Te 3:27:15
CTN  SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreic 3:27:29
VAM  VINO - Astana Motors 3:37:25
Karenzzeit/Finishing deadline: 3:37:50
WVA  Wallonie Bruxelles
WIB Wibatech Merx
MAUTNER
MARKHOF
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+15:41
+15:41
+15:41
+15:56
+16:34
+ 16:46
+16:46
+ 16:46
+ 16:46
+16:46
+16:59
+16:59
+17:24
+17:45
+17:53
+17:53
+17:55
+18:31
+18:51
+18:53
+19:25
+20:00
+20:10
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+20:48
+21:15
+21:21
+21:26
+21:29
+21:33
+21:42
+21:57
+21:57
+21:57
+22:04
+22:04
+22:45
+22:57
+ 23:06
+23:34
+23:34
+23:36
+23:38
+ 25:43
+ 25:57
+ 35:53
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Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Punkten / Points Classification (stage)
4. Etappe / stage 4

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

Pl. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 1 HERMANS Ben 10003085994 BEL ICA Israel Cycling Academy 15
2. 36 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS TDD Team Dimension Data 12
3. 15 ANACONA Winner Andrew 100 064 29565 COL MOV Movistar Team 10
4, 16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 100 065 648 60 ARG MOV Movistar Team 8
5. 32 DE BOD Stefan 10009145161 RSA TDD Team Dimension Data 7
6. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 40725 AUT CCC CCC Team 6
7. 23 DE LA PARTE Victor 10007452816 ESP CCC CCC Team 5
8. 35 GEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel 10009583883 ERI TDD Team Dimension Data 4
9. 97 VLASOQV Aleksandr 100097280 70 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 3
10. 101 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel 10043045045 ESP VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 2
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
1. SP Eben/Ebnerwirt km 6,0
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 51 LIEPINS Emils 100 07527584 LAT WVA Wallonie Bruxelles 4
2. 24 KOCH Jonas 100 080 32287 GER CCC CCC Team 2
3. 106 STEIMLE Jannik 100092 31552 GER VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 1
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
2.SP Gries Km 71,1
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 54 PAASSCHENS Mathijs 100 140 657 88 NED WVA Wallonie Bruxelles 4
2. 63 *GUERNALEC Thibault 100 102 02259 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 2
3. 117*ZIMMERMANN Georg 100 109 668 42 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 1
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
3. SP Fusch/Romerhof
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 54 PAASSCHENS Mathijs 100 140 657 88 NED WVA Wallonie Bruxelles 4
2. 75 GUERIN Alexis 100 088 533 53 FRA DMP Delko Marseille Provence 2
3. 87 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 581 14 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 1
Bergwertung / King of the Mountain Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
1. GPM Dientner Sattel Cat. I Km 41,4
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 117*ZIMMERMANN Georg 100 109 668 42 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 12
2. 63*GUERNALEC Thibault 100 102 02259 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 8
3. 66 PICHON Laurent 10006108960 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 6
4, 145 SCHINNAGEL Johannes 100 097 82533 GER MPB Maloja Pushbikers 4
5. 87 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 58114 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 2
Bergwertung / King of the Mountain Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
2. GPM Fuscher Torl Cat. HC Km 103,5
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 1 HERMANS Ben 10003085994 BEL ICA Israel Cycling Academy 15
2. 36 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS TDD Team Dimension Data 10
3. 15 ANACONA Winner Andrew 100 064 29565 COL MOV Movistar Team 8
4, 16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 100 065 648 60 ARG MOV Movistar Team 6
5. 32 DE BOD Stefan 10009145161 RSA TDD Team Dimension Data 4
- w.
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Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Teams' Classification (stage) on

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

time
4. Etappe / stage 4
Pl.  Code Mannschaft UCI-ID Nat. Platz  Zeit
pos. code Team UCI-ID nat. position time
1. TDD Team Dimension Data 9:06:45
36 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 805 13 AUS 2 3:.01:38
32 DE BOD Stefan 100 091 451 61 RSA 5 3:02:10
35 GEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel 100 095 838 83 ERI 8 3:02:57
2. CCC CCC Team 9:11:29 +4:44
21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT 6 3:02:34
23 DE LA PARTE Victor 100 074528 16 ESP 7 3:02:51
25 OWSIAN Lukasz 100 058 536 29 POL 23  3:06:04
3. VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 9:12:24 +5:39
101 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel 100 43045045 ESP 10 3:03:11
105 SCHELLING Patrick 100 064 690 72 SUI 11 3:03:35
104 STUSSI Colin Chris 100 072 24056 SUI 21 3:05:38
4. MOV Movistar Team 9:13:22 +6:37
15 ANACONA Winner Andrew 100 064 29565 COL 3 3:.01:41
16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 100 065 648 60 ARG 4 3:01:55
14 FERNANDEZ Ruben 100 065 876 94 ESP 34  3:09:46
5. NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 9:15:36 +8:51
83 QUINTANA Dayer 100093 73214 COL 13  3:04:16
86 VISCONTI Giovanni 100 031 056 00 ITA 20 3:05:27
87 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 581 14 ITA 22 3:05:53
6. GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 9:19:00 +12:15
97 VLASOV Aleksandr 100 097 280 70 RUS 9 3:02:57
95 RYBALKIN Aleksei 100 077 270 42 RUS 17  3:04:51
91 CHERKASOV Nikolai 100 099 863 34 RUS 41 3:11:12
7. WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Tea 9:20:27 +13:42
42 DEGAND Thomas 100 032 351 34 BEL 18 3:05:04
47 DE CLERCQ Bart 100 071 261 47 BEL 27 3:07:18
45 MINNAARD Marco 100 058 912 17 NED 28  3:08:05
8. DMP Delko Marseille Provence 9:22:20 +15:35
74 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio 100 061 428 11 ESP 16  3:04:46
77 MORENO BAZAN Javier 100 029 283 70 ESP 26  3:06:57
71 COMBAUD Romain 100 065 972 93 FRA 36 3:10:37
9. WIB Wibatech Merx 9:27:42  +20:57
162 BUDIAK Anatolii 100 086 658 21 UKR 14  3:04:18
165 RUTKIEWICZ Marek 100 022 987 79 POL 33  3:09:43
164 PODLASKI Michal 100 056 069 84 POL 43  3:13:41
10. PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 9:28:10 +21:25
65 FEILLU Brice 100 055 483 80 FRA 19 3:05:24
61 BONNAMOUR Franck 100 095 754 96 FRA 25 3:06:50
67 SWIFT Connor 100 150 32152 GBR 50 3:15:56
11. ICA Israel Cycling Academy 9:32:09 +25:24
1 HERMANS Ben 100 030 859 94 BEL 1 3:01:32
3 ANDEMESKEL Awet 100 225 160 07 ERI 42 3:11:12
6 JENSEN August 100 086 769 35 NOR 68  3:19:25
12. WVA Wallonie Bruxelles 9:35:23  +28:38
52 LIETAER Eliot 100 060 065 06  BEL 15 3:04:24
55 PEYSKENS Dimitri 100 098 073 87 BEL 45  3:14:31
54 PAASSCHENS Mathijs 100 140 657 88 NED 51 3:16:28
13. HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 9:42:55  +36:10
137 RAPP Jonas 100 094 042 33 GER 12 3:04:12
135 HRINKOW Dominik 100 057 227 78 AUT 59 3:18:18
131 EICHINGER Daniel 100 156 034 42 AUT 73 3:20:25
14. TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 9:44:26  +37:41
111*EL GOUZI Omar 100 159 207 14 ITA 30 3:08:40
115*GAMPER Patrick 100 109 662 36 AUT 57 3:17:28
114*GAMPER Mario 100 153 32549 AUT 61 3:18:18
15. RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon 9:46:11  +39:26
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127 RABITSCH Stephan 100 071 686 84 AUT 32 3:09:22

124 KRIZEK Matthias 100 046 351 66 AUT 60 3:18:18
122 BRKIC Benjamin 100 097 827 35 AUT 64 3:18:31
16. MPB Maloja Pushbikers 9:46:35  +39:50
143 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg 100 027 27401 AUT 37 3:11:04
145 SCHINNAGEL Johannes 100 097 825 33 GER 56 3:17:13
147 ACHTERBERG Yannik 100 766 077 52 GER 62 3:18:18
17. VAM VINO - Astana Motors 9:49:26  +42:41
176* PRONSKIY Vadim 100 150 84591 KAZ 35 3:10:23
175*OVSYANNIKOV Alexandr 100 110 45957 KAZ 58 3:18:06
174 NIKITIN Matvey 100 068 953 67 KAZ 74  3:20:57
18. CTN SPORT.LAND. Niederosterrei 10:02:46  +56:01
157 UMHALLER Thomas 100 093 997 85 AUT 71  3:20:03
152 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin 100 097 861 69 AUT 72  3:20:23
156 PAJEK Luka 100 148 947 36 SLO 82 3:22:20
F Wiesb
r M M;ﬂr’a!n%fk 63 Gebriider Weiss
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Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Individual Classification on

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

time Lange/distance 597,9 km
Schnitt/average 38,5 km/h
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team time

1. 1 HERMANS Ben 10003085994 BEL ICA Israel Cycling Academy 15:32:23
2. 36 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS TDD Team Dimension Data 15:32:31 +0:08
3. 15 ANACONA Winner Andrew 100 064 29565 COL MOV Movistar Team 15:32:36 +0:13
4. 16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 100 065 648 60 ARG MOV Movistar Team 15:32:57 +0:34
5. 32 DE BOD Stefan 10009145161 RSA TDD Team Dimension Data 15:33:10 +0:47
6. 21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT CCC CCC Team 15:33:33 +1:10
7. 23 DE LA PARTE Victor 10007452816 ESP CCC CCC Team 15:33:56 + 1:33
8. 35 GEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel 10009583883 ERI TDD Team Dimension Data 15:33:58 +1:35
9. 97 VLASOV Aleksandr 100097 280 70 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 15:34:03 + 1:40
10. 101 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel 10043045045 ESP VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 15:34:19 +1:56
11. 105 SCHELLING Patrick 100064 690 72 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 15:34:34 +2:11
12. 137 RAPP Jonas 100 094 042 33 GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team 15:35:17 +2:54
13. 83 QUINTANA Dayer 100093 73214 COL NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 15:35:22 +2:59
14. 52 LIETAER Eliot 100 060 065 06 BEL WVA Wallonie Bruxelles 15:35:22 + 2:59
15. 162 BUDIAK Anatolii 100 086 658 21 UKR WIB Wibatech Merx 15:35:28 +3:05
16. 74 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio 100 061 428 11 ESP DMP Delko Marseille Provence 15:35:49 +3:26
17. 95 RYBALKIN Aleksei 10007727042 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 15:35:56 +3:33
18. 42 DEGAND Thomas 10003235134 BEL WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team 15:36:04 +3:41
19. 86 VISCONTI Giovanni 100 031056 00 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 15:36:17 + 3:54
20. 104 STUSSI Colin Chris 10007224056 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 15:36:35 +4:12
21. 87 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 581 14 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 15:36:54 +4:31
22, 25 OWSIAN Lukasz 10005853629 POL CCC CCC Team 15:37:01 +4:38
23. 65 FEILLU Brice 100 05548380 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 15:37:28 +5:05
24. 102 GEISMAYR Daniel 100059 159 70 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 15:37:29 + 5:06
25. 61 BONNAMOUR Franck 10009575496 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 15:37:52 +5:29
26. 77 MORENO BAZAN Javier 100 029 28370 ESP DMP Delko Marseille Provence 15:38:04 +5:41
27. 47 DE CLERCQ Bart 100 071 261 47 BEL WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team 15:38:19 + 5:56
28. 81 SCHONBERGER Sebastian 100 086 530 87 AUT NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 15:39:04 +6:41
29. 45 MINNAARD Marco 10005891217 NED WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team 15:39:11 +6:48
30. 127 RABITSCH Stephan 100071686 84 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 15:40:27 +8:04
31. 14 FERNANDEZ Ruben 100 065876 94 ESP MOV Movistar Team 15:40:44 +8:21
32. 165 RUTKIEWICZ Marek 10002298779 POL WIB Wibatech Merx 15:40:51 + 8:28
33. 71 COMBAUD Romain 100 06597293 FRA DMP Delko Marseille Provence 15:41:44 +9:21
34. 12 BETANCUR Carlos 100 069 16282 COL MOV Movistar Team 15:42:03 +9:40
35. 143 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg 100 027 27401 AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 15:42:08 +9:45
36. 72 DE ROSSI Lucas 100 080 65431 FRA DMP Delko Marseille Provence 15:42:10 +9:47
37. 17 VALLS FERRI Rafael 100 046 322 37 ESP MOV Movistar Team 15:42:16 +9:53
38. 3 ANDEMESKEL Awet 10022516007 ERI ICA Israel Cycling Academy 15:42:17 +9:54
39. 91 CHERKASOV Nikolai 100 099 863 34 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 15:42:19 +9:56
40. 176 * PRONSKIY Vadim 100 150 84591 KAZ VAM VINO - Astana Motors 15:45:32  +13:09
41, 55 PEYSKENS Dimitri 100 098 07387 BEL WVA Wallonie Bruxelles 15:45:33 +13:10
42, 103 BANZER Gordian 10013886542 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 15:46:02  +13:39
43. 111*EL GOUZI Omar 100 159 207 14 ITA TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 15:46:39  + 14:16
44, 94 ROVNY Ivan 10003270904 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 15:46:45  +14:22
45. 67 SWIFT Connor 100 15032152 GBR PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 15:46:54 +14:31
46. 37 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte 10007170001 NED TDD Team Dimension Data 15:48:11  +15:48
47. 66 PICHON Laurent 100 061 08960 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 15:49:17 +16:54
48. 73 FEDELI Alessandro 100 101 66186 ITA DMP Delko Marseille Provence 15:49:21  +16:58
49. 122 BRKIC Benjamin 100 097 827 35 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 15:49:36  +17:13
50. 164 PODLASKI Michal 100 056 069 84 POL WIB Wibatech Merx 15:52:23  + 20:00
51. 24 KOCH Jonas 100 080 32287 GER CCC CCC Team 15:53:07 +20:44
52. 145 SCHINNAGEL Johannes 100 097 82533 GER MPB Maloja Pushbikers 15:53:48 +21:25
53. 117*ZIMMERMANN Georg 100 109 668 42 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 15:54:34  +22:11
54. 34 GASPAROTTO Enrico 100 023504 14 ITA TDD Team Dimension Data 15:55:46  +23:23
55. 26 TEN DAM Laurens 100 024 20132 NED CCC CCC Team 15:55:47 +23:24
56. 163 CIESLIK Pawel 100 030 37494 POL WIB Wibatech Merx 15:56:27 +24:04
57. 75 GUERIN Alexis 100 088 53353 FRA DMP Delko Marseille Provence 15:57:55  +25:32
58. 6 JENSEN August 100 086 769 35 NOR ICA  Israel Cycling Academy 15:58:00 +25:37
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59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

7
33
57

TUREK Daniel
DLAMINI Nicholas
WIRTGEN Tom

115*GAMPER Patrick

124
46

KRIZEK Matthias
VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter

116*RIVI Samuele

11
121
92
147
44

BARBERO Carlos
BAIC Andi

KULIKQV Vladislav
ACHTERBERG Yannik
DEVRIENDT Tom

175* OVSYANNIKOV Alexandr

152
54
22
31
85

146

153
64

5

HAMMERSCHMID Marvin
PAASSCHENS Mathijs
CERNY Josef

DAVIES Scott

BONGIORNO Francesco Man
SCHLEMMER Lukas
HAMMERSCHMID Raphael
HARDY Romain

DEMPSTER Zakkari

112*ENGELHARDT Felix

106

STEIMLE Jannik

114*GAMPER Mario

96
53
82

SHALUNOV Evgeny
MOLLY Kenny
GONZALEZ Roberto

63* GUERNALEC Thibault

141

AUER Daniel

113*GAMPER Florian

174
84
27

135

132

4

166

131
56

NIKITIN Matvey
VAN EMPEL Etienne
BARTA William
HRINKOW Dominik
LODERER Timon
SAGIV Guy
STEPNIAK Grzegorz
EICHINGER Daniel
SPENGLER Lukas

142*KOLB Stefan

93
133
157

13
125
171
144
136
134
156
155

BOEV Igor

GRAF Andreas
UMHALLER Thomas
CASTRILLO ZAPATER Jaime
LEHNER Daniel
ASTAFYEV Stepan
RITZINGER Felix
MALGAY Lukas
HOFER Andreas
PAJEK Luka
MASTALLER Stefan

177*SEMENOV Alexandr

(
'

FLYERALARM

made to impress

10.07.2019 14:50:10

100 075 233 42
100 099 903 74
100 091 276 80
100 109 662 36
100 046 351 66
100 032 256 36
100 153 892 34
100 079 921 74
100 046 103 12
100 091 947 72
100 766 077 52
100 077 606 87
100 110 459 57
100 097 861 69
100 140 657 88
100 075 232 41
100 093 505 78
100 065 696 11
100 086 940 12
100 097 860 68
100 054 892 71
100 045 956 59
100 363 511 36
100 092 315 52
100 153 325 49
100 067 953 37
100 100 406 92
100 097 249 39
100 102 022 59
100 086 519 76
100 153 296 20
100 068 953 67
100 086 535 92
100 100 895 96
100 057 227 78
100 117 249 57
100 086 829 95
100 053 545 82
100 156 034 42
100 078 031 27
100 350 527 50
100 059 147 58
100 029 316 06
100 093 997 85
100 147 154 86
100 086 531 88
100 093 857 42
100 088 200 11
100 576 832 54
100 068 243 36
100 148 947 36
100 094 869 84
100 112 194 46

Wiesbauer
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TYPISCH QSTERREICHISCY
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2= =X

CZE
RSA
LUX
AUT
AUT
BEL
ITA
ESP
SLO
RUS
GER
BEL
KAZ
AUT
NED
CZE
GBR
ITA
AUT
AUT
FRA
AUS
GER
GER
AUT
RUS
BEL
PAN
FRA
AUT
AUT
KAZ
NED
USA
AUT
GER
ISR
POL
AUT
SUI
AUT
RUS
AUT
AUT
ESP
AUT
KAZ
AUT
GER
AUT
SLO
AUT
KAZ

ICA
TDD

TIR
RSW
WGG
TIR
MOV
RSW
GAZ
MPB
WGG
VAM
CTN
WVA
CCC
TDD
NSK
MPB
CTN
PCB
ICA
TIR
VBG
TIR
GAZ

NSK
PCB
MPB
TIR
VAM
NSK
CcC
HAC
HAC
ICA
WIB
HAC
WVA
MPB
GAZ
HAC
CTN
MOV
RSW
VAM
MPB
HAC
HAC
CTN
CTN
VAM

Israel Cycling Academy

Team Dimension Data

Wallonie Bruxelles

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Movistar Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Maloja Pushbikers

Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
VINO - Astana Motors
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle
Wallonie Bruxelles

CCC Team

Team Dimension Data

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Maloja Pushbikers

SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle
Team Arkea - Samsic

Israel Cycling Academy

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Wallonie Bruxelles

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Arkea - Samsic

Maloja Pushbikers

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

VINO - Astana Motors

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM

CCC Team

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Israel Cycling Academy
Wibatech Merx

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Wallonie Bruxelles

Maloja Pushbikers

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle
Movistar Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
VINO - Astana Motors

Maloja Pushbikers

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle
VINO - Astana Motors
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15:58:04
15:58:21
15:59:29
16:00:02
16:00:45
16:00:46
16:02:56
16:04:50
16:04:57
16:04:59
16:05:14
16:05:17
16:05:56
16:06:34
16:06:52
16:06:54
16:07:24
16:07:42
16:07:42
16:08:33
16:09:14
16:09:32
16:09:53
16:10:12
16:10:17
16:11:04
16:11:26
16:11:27
16:11:39
16:12:00
16:12:36
16:12:44
16:13:16
16:13:37
16:13:55
16:14:37
16:15:13
16:16:09
16:16:39
16:16:43
16:16:57
16:17:30
16:20:10
16:21:21
16:21:41
16:22:09
16:22:30
16:25:12
16:25:35
16:28:59
16:29:26
16:41:43
16:43:17

+25:41
+ 25:58
+27:06
+27:39
+28:22
+28:23
+30:33
+32:27
+32:34
+32:36
+32:51
+32:54
+33:33
+34:11
+34:29
+34:31
+35:01
+35:19
+35:19
+ 36:10
+ 36:51
+ 37:09
+ 37:30
+ 37:49
+37:54
+38:41
+39:03
+39:04
+39:16
+39:37
+40:13
+40:21
+40:53
+41:14
+41:32
+42:14
+42:50
+ 43:46
+44:16
+44:20
+44:34
+45:07
+47:47
+48:58
+49:18
+49:46
+50:07
+52:49
+53:12
+56:36
+57:03
+1:09:20
+1:10:54
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Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Points General Classification
4. Etappe / stage 4

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

PI. Nr
pos. BIB
1. 24
2, 106
3. 117
4. 1
5. 86
6. 11
7. 44
8. 46
9. 73
10. 36
11. 104
12. 124
13. 15
14. 64
15. 31
16. 81
17. 141
18. 54
19. 16
20. 61
21. 55
22, 94
23. 32
24, 97
25, 6
26. 21
27. 23
28. 71
29. 82
30. 35
31. 34
32. 63
33. 113
34. 144
35. 101
36. 75
37. 57
38. 114
39. 133
40. 87
41. 85
42. 112
65

176

Name

name

KOCH Jonas

STEIMLE Jannik
ZIMMERMANN Georg
HERMANS Ben

VISCONTI Giovanni
BARBERO Carlos
DEVRIENDT Tom
VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter
FEDELI Alessandro
O'CONNOR Ben

STUSSI Colin Chris
KRIZEK Matthias
ANACONA Winner Andrew
HARDY Romain

DAVIES Scott
SCHONBERGER Sebastian
AUER Daniel
PAASSCHENS Mathijs
SEPULVEDA Eduardo
BONNAMOUR Franck
PEYSKENS Dimitri

ROVNY Ivan

DE BOD Stefan

VLASOV Aleksandr
JENSEN August

ZOIDL Riccardo

DE LA PARTE Victor
COMBAUD Romain
GONZALEZ Roberto
GEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
GASPAROTTO Enrico
GUERNALEC Thibault
GAMPER Florian
RITZINGER Felix

DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel
GUERIN Alexis

WIRTGEN Tom

GAMPER Mario

GRAF Andreas

ZARDINI Edoardo
BONGIORNO Francesco Man
ENGELHARDT Felix
FEILLU Brice

PRONSKIY Vadim

UCI-ID

UCI-ID

100 080 322 87
100 092 315 52
100 109 668 42
100 030 859 94
100 031 056 00
100 079 921 74
100 077 606 87
100 032 256 36
100 101 661 86
100 097 805 13
100 072 240 56
100 046 351 66
100 064 295 65
100 054 892 71
100 093 505 78
100 086 530 87
100 086 519 76
100 140 657 88
100 065 648 60
100 095 754 96
100 098 073 87
100 032 709 04
100 091 451 61
100 097 280 70
100 086 769 35
100 046 407 25
100 074 528 16
100 065 972 93
100 097 249 39
100 095 838 83
100 023 504 14
100 102 022 59
100 153 296 20
100 088 200 11
100 430 450 45
100 088 533 53
100 091 276 80
100 153 325 49
100 029 316 06
100 056 581 14
100 065 696 11
100 363 511 36
100 055 483 80
100 150 84591

Nat.
nat.
GER
GER
GER
BEL
ITA
ESP
BEL
BEL
ITA
AUS
SUI
AUT
COL
FRA
GBR
AUT
AUT
NED
ARG
FRA
BEL
RUS
RSA
RUS
NOR
AUT
ESP
FRA
PAN
ERI
ITA
FRA
AUT
AUT
ESP
FRA
LUX
AUT
AUT
ITA
ITA
GER
FRA
KAZ

Code
code
CCC
VBG
TIR
ICA
NSK
MOV
WGG
WGG
DMP
TDD
VBG
RSW
MOV
PCB
TDD
NSK
MPB
WVA
MOV
PCB
WVA
GAZ
TDD
GAZ
ICA
CCC
CCC
DMP
NSK
TDD
TDD
PCB
TIR
MPB
VBG
DMP
WVA
TIR
HAC
NSK
NSK
TIR
PCB
VAM

Mannschaft

Team

CCC Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Israel Cycling Academy
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Movistar Team

Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Delko Marseille Provence
Team Dimension Data
Team Vorarlberg Santic
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Movistar Team

Team Arkea - Samsic
Team Dimension Data

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Maloja Pushbikers
Wallonie Bruxelles
Movistar Team

Team Arkea - Samsic
Wallonie Bruxelles
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Team Dimension Data
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Israel Cycling Academy
CCC Team

CCC Team

Delko Marseille Provence
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Dimension Data
Team Dimension Data
Team Arkea - Samsic

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Maloja Pushbikers

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Delko Marseille Provence
Wallonie Bruxelles

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Team Arkea - Samsic
VINO - Astana Motors

Punkte
Points
30

20

16

15

15

15

15

15

14

12

12

10

10

=
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Berg-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Mountain General Classification
4, Etappe / stage 4

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 117*ZIMMERMANN Georg 100 109 668 42 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 36

2, 1 HERMANS Ben 10003085994 BEL ICA Israel Cycling Academy 24
3. 63*GUERNALEC Thibault 100 102 02259 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 24
4, 31 DAVIES Scott 10009350578 GBR TDD Team Dimension Data 16
5. 81 SCHONBERGER Sebastian 100 086 530 87 AUT NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 15
6. 36 O'CONNOR Ben 100 097 80513 AUS TDD Team Dimension Data 12
7. 15 ANACONA Winner Andrew 100 064 29565 COL MOV Movistar Team 8
8. 16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 100 065 648 60 ARG MOV Movistar Team 6
9. 83 QUINTANA Dayer 100093 73214 COL NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 6
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10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.

Gesamtwertung bester Osterreicher / General best austrian classification

66 PICHON Laurent
124 KRIZEK Matthias
32 DE BOD Stefan
12 BETANCUR Carlos
73 FEDELI Alessandro
145 SCHINNAGEL Johannes
85 BONGIORNO Francesco Man
61 BONNAMOUR Franck
7 TUREK Daniel
112*ENGELHARDT Felix
114*GAMPER Mario
87 ZARDINI Edoardo
133 GRAF Andreas
91 CHERKASOQV Nikolai
82 GONZALEZ Roberto
65 FEILLU Brice
176*PRONSKIY Vadim

4. Etappe / stage 4

PI.
pos.

NNNN B e e b b b e e
WNFPrROOLONOURAWNEO

WONOURWNRE

Nr Name

BIB name

21 ZOIDL Riccardo

102 GEISMAYR Daniel

81 SCHONBERGER Sebastian
127 RABITSCH Stephan

143 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg

122 BRKIC Benjamin
115*GAMPER Patrick

124 KRIZEK Matthias

152 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin
146 SCHLEMMER Lukas

153 HAMMERSCHMID Raphael
114*GAMPER Mario

141 AUER Daniel
113*GAMPER Florian

135 HRINKOW Dominik

131 EICHINGER Daniel

142 *KOLB Stefan

133 GRAF Andreas

157 UMHALLER Thomas

125 LEHNER Daniel

144 RITZINGER Felix

134 HOFER Andreas

155 MASTALLER Stefan

(
'

FLYERALARM

made to impress

10.07.2019 14:50:11

100 061 089 60
100 046 351 66
100 091 451 61
100 069 162 82
100 101 661 86
100 097 825 33
100 065 696 11
100 095 754 96
100 075 233 42
100 363 511 36
100 153 325 49
100 056 581 14
100 029 316 06
100 099 863 34
100 097 249 39
100 055 483 80
100 150 845 91

UCI-ID

UCI-ID

100 046 407 25
100 059 159 70
100 086 530 87
100 071 686 84
100 027 274 01
100 097 827 35
100 109 662 36
100 046 351 66
100 097 861 69
100 086 940 12
100 097 860 68
100 153 325 49
100 086 519 76
100 153 296 20
100 057 227 78
100 156 034 42
100 350 527 50
100 029 316 06
100 093 997 85
100 086 531 88
100 088 200 11
100 068 243 36
100 094 869 84

Wiesbauer

———
TYPISCH QSTERREICHISCY
 DyRisCH ITERREICHISCH

2= =X

FRA
AUT
RSA
CcoL
ITA
GER
ITA
FRA
CZE
GER
AUT
ITA
AUT
RUS
PAN
FRA
KAZ

Nat.
nat.

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

PCB
RSW
TDD
MOV
DMP
MPB
NSK
PCB
ICA
TIR
TIR
NSK
HAC
GAZ
NSK
PCB
VAM

Code
code
CCC
VBG
NSK
RSW
MPB
RSW
TIR
RSW
CTN
MPB
CTN
TIR
MPB
TIR
HAC
HAC
MPB
HAC
CTN
RSW
MPB
HAC
CTN

Team Arkea - Samsic

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Dimension Data

Movistar Team

Delko Marseille Provence
Maloja Pushbikers

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Arkea - Samsic

Israel Cycling Academy

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Arkea - Samsic

VINO - Astana Motors

P PNMNNWOWWWWAESEDMDMMDOO

Vo
w w

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

Lange/distance 597,9 km
Schnitt/average 38,4 km/h

Mannschaft

Team

CCC Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Maloja Pushbikers

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
SPORT.LAND. Niederdosterreich Selle
Maloja Pushbikers

SPORT.LAND. Niederdosterreich Selle
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Maloja Pushbikers

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Maloja Pushbikers

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Maloja Pushbikers

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle
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Zeit
time
15:33:33
15:37:29
15:39:04
15:40:27
15:42:08
15:49:36
16:00:02
16:00:45
16:06:34
16:07:42
16:08:33
16:10:17
16:12:00
16:12:36
16:13:55
16:16:39
16:16:57
16:20:10
16:21:21
16:22:09
16:25:12
16:28:59
16:41:43

+ 3:56
+5:31
+6:54
+8:35
+16:03
+26:29
+27:12
+33:01
+ 34:09
+ 35:00
+ 36:44
+ 38:27
+39:03
+40:22
+43:06
+43:24
+46:37
+47:48
+ 48:36
+51:39
+55:26
+1:08:10
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Gesamt Nachwuchswertung / General Youth classification
4. Etappe / stage 4

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
Lange/distance 597,9 km
Schnitt/average 37,9 km/h

PI.
pos.

e
NFRO

WONOURWNKE

Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team time
176* PRONSKIY Vadim 100 150 84591 KAZ VAM VINO - Astana Motors 15:45:32
111*EL GOUZI Omar 100 159 207 14 ITA TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 15:46:39 +1:07
117*ZIMMERMANN Georg 100 109 668 42 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 15:54:34 +9:02
115*GAMPER Patrick 100 109 662 36 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 16:00:02 + 14:30
116*RIVI Samuele 10015389234 ITA TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 16:02:56  +17:24
175*OVSYANNIKOV Alexandr 100 110 45957 KAZ VAM VINO - Astana Motors 16:05:56 +20:24
112*ENGELHARDT Felix 10036351136 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 16:09:53 +24:21
114*GAMPER Mario 10015332549 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 16:10:17  +24:45
63*GUERNALEC Thibault 100102 02259 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 16:11:39  + 26:07
113*GAMPER Florian 100 153296 20 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 16:12:36 +27:04
142*KOLB Stefan 100 350 527 50 AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 16:16:57  +31:25
177*SEMENOQV Alexandr 100 11219446 KAZ VAM VINO - Astana Motors 16:43:17  +57:45

Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Team Classification on

time

4. Etappe / stage 4

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

Pl.
pos.

N N =
ONOUBAWNRERO

WONOURWNH

Code Mannschaft

code Team

TDD Team Dimension Data

CCC CCCTeam

VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic
MOV Movistar Team

NSK
GAZ
WGG
DMP
PCB

WIB
ICA

WVA
RSW
TIR

MPB
HAC
VAM
CTN

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Delko Marseille Provence
Team Arkea - Samsic
Wibatech Merx

Israel Cycling Academy
Wallonie Bruxelles

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Maloja Pushbikers

VINO - Astana Motors

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM

Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team

Trikottrager / wearing the Jerseys

SPORT.LAND. Niederésterreich Selle SMP - St. Rich

Zeit
time

46:39:39

46:44:19 + 4:40
46:45:17 +5:38
46:46:18 +6:39
46:48:42 +9:03
46:52:11 +12:32
46:53:17 +13:38
46:55:22 +15:43
47:01:06 +21:27
47:08:27 +28:48
47:12:36 +32:57
47:15:03 +35:24
47:30:51 +51:12
47:31:56 +52:17
47:36:45 +57:06
47:57:21 +1:17:42
48:02:09 + 1:22:30
48:34:19 + 1:54:40

fiir die 5. Etappe / for stage 5

Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft
BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team
1 HERMANS Ben 10003085994 BEL ICA Israel Cycling Academy red "Flyeralarm" jersey - overall
24 KOCH Jonas 10008032287 GER CCC CCCTeam green "Mautner Markhof" jersey - points
117*ZIMMERMANN Georg 100 109 668 42 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team  red check "Wiesbauer" jersey - King of m
21 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT CCC CCC Team orange "Gebriider Weiss" jersey - best au
176 *PRONSKIY Vadim 100 15084591 KAZ VAM VINO - Astana Motors blue Number - best young rider
’ wl b
r M M&A‘I{IH%ER 65 Getritder weiss
FLYERALARM =y L

10.07.2019 14:50:11
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Konvoi-Nummern / Convoy Numbers
fiir die 5. Etappe / for stage 5

Code Mannschaft

code Team

ICA  Israel Cycling Academy

TDD Team Dimension Data

MOV Movistar Team

CCC CCCTeam

GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo

VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic

HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
NSK  Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM

WVA Wallonie Bruxelles

WIB  Wibatech Merx

DMP Delko Marseille Provence

WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
PCB Team Arkea - Samsic

RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
MPB  Maloja Pushbikers

VAM  VINO - Astana Motors

TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team

CTN  SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich Selle SMP - St. Rich

WONU AWM

. b b b e e e
N hWNEO

Communiqué No 5 Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
4. Etappe / stage 4

penalties
Strafen

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.6

Ungebiihriiches Verhalten(Urinieren vor Publikum in der Neutralen Phase)
Inappropriate behaviour (in particular urinating in public in the neutral section)
#21 10004640725 ZOIDL Riccardo CCC Team

SFR 100,-

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.4
Entsorgen von Abfall auBerhalb der Abfallzonen (Nationalpark)
Discarding litter outside the authorised litter zones (national park)

# 12 10006916282 BETANCUR Carlos Movistar Team

#77 10002928370 MORENO BAZAN Javier Delko Marseille Provence

# 127 10007168684 RABITSCH Stephan Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
SFR 100,-

Das Kommissarskollegium/The commissaires panel

Communiqué Veranstalter / Communiqué organizer Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019
4. Etappe / stage 4

Information for stage 5:

There is no deviation. The cars will be stopped on the right hand side within the last km.

Die Organisationsleitung/The Organisation

~ ®
T R
r ‘!’-'E?L“'" M ARKHoF 653 Gebrider Weiss
F————-_‘: 1841
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Ergebnisliste / Classification
Uphill GroBglockner

Mittwoch, 10. Juli 2019

PI.
pos.

VU UUUUUUUUARRARARRARARAAUWNWUWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNEEE R E RFRB/HRB
LOINOGURWNFHROUDLOINOURUNFMRODLONOURWNHROLVLRONOOAURWNROVLONGOURAUWNED

WONU AWM

Nr Name
BIB name
1 HERMANS Ben
36 O'CONNOR Ben
15 ANACONA Winner Andrew
16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo
32 DE BOD Stefan
21 ZOIDL Riccardo
23 DE LA PARTE Victor
35 GEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
97 VLASOV Aleksandr
101 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel
105 SCHELLING Patrick
137 RAPP Jonas
162 BUDIAK Anatolii
83 QUINTANA Dayer
52 LIETAER Eliot
74 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio
95 RYBALKIN Aleksei
42 DEGAND Thomas
65 FEILLU Brice
86 VISCONTI Giovanni
104 STUSSI Colin Chris
25 OWSIAN Lukasz
102 GEISMAYR Daniel
87 ZARDINI Edoardo
61 BONNAMOUR Franck
77 MORENO BAZAN Javier
47 DE CLERCQ Bart
45 MINNAARD Marco
111*EL GOUZI Omar
81 SCHONBERGER Sebastian
26 TEN DAM Laurens
127 RABITSCH Stephan
165 RUTKIEWICZ Marek
14 FERNANDEZ Ruben
71 COMBAUD Romain
176*PRONSKIY Vadim
143 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg
72 DE ROSSI Lucas
12 BETANCUR Carlos
17 VALLS FERRI Rafael
3 ANDEMESKEL Awet
91 CHERKASOQV Nikolai
164 PODLASKI Michal
163 CIESLIK Pawel
103 BANZER Gordian
31 DAVIES Scott
82 GONZALEZ Roberto
67 SWIFT Connor
55 PEYSKENS Dimitri
85 BONGIORNO Francesco Man
54 PAASSCHENS Mathijs
94 ROVNY Ivan
175*OVSYANNIKOV Alexandr
114*GAMPER Mario
115*GAMPER Patrick
33 DLAMINI Nicholas
73 FEDELI Alessandro
135 HRINKOW Dominik
37 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte

(
'

FLYERALARM

made to impress

10.07.2019 14:50:17

UCI-ID

UCI-ID

100 030 859 94
100 097 805 13
100 064 295 65
100 065 648 60
100 091 451 61
100 046 407 25
100 074 528 16
100 095 838 83
100 097 280 70
100 430 450 45
100 064 690 72
100 094 042 33
100 086 658 21
100 093 732 14
100 060 065 06
100 061 428 11
100 077 270 42
100 032 351 34
100 055 483 80
100 031 056 00
100 072 240 56
100 058 536 29
100 059 159 70
100 056 581 14
100 095 754 96
100 029 283 70
100 071 261 47
100 058 912 17
100 159 207 14
100 086 530 87
100 024 201 32
100 071 686 84
100 022 987 79
100 065 876 94
100 065 972 93
100 150 845 91
100 027 274 01
100 080 654 31
100 069 162 82
100 046 322 37
100 225 160 07
100 099 863 34
100 056 069 84
100 030 374 94
100 138 865 42
100 093 505 78
100 097 249 39
100 150 321 52
100 098 073 87
100 065 696 11
100 140 657 88
100 032 709 04
100 110 459 57
100 153 325 49
100 109 662 36
100 099 903 74
100 101 661 86
100 057 227 78
100 071 700 01

Wiesbauer

———
TYPISCH QSTERREICHISCY
 DyRisCH ITERREICHISCH

2= =X

Nat.
nat.
BEL
AUS
COL
ARG
RSA
AUT
ESP
ERI
RUS
ESP
SUI
GER
UKR
COL
BEL
ESP
RUS
BEL
FRA
ITA
SUI
POL
AUT
ITA
FRA
ESP
BEL
NED
ITA
AUT
NED
AUT
POL
ESP
FRA
KAZ
AUT
FRA
COoL
ESP
ERI
RUS
POL
POL
SUI
GBR
PAN
GBR
BEL
ITA
NED
RUS
KAZ
AUT
AUT
RSA
ITA
AUT
NED

Code
code
ICA
TDD
MOV
MOV
TDD
CCC
CCC
TDD
GAZ
VBG
VBG
HAC
WIB
NSK
WVA
DMP
GAZ
WGG
PCB
NSK
VBG
CCC
VBG
NSK
PCB
DMP
WGG
WGG
TIR
NSK
CCC
RSW
WIB
MOV
DMP
VAM
MPB
DMP
MOV
MOV
ICA
GAZ
WIB
WIB
VBG
TDD
NSK
PCB
WVA
NSK
WVA
GAZ
VAM
TIR
TIR
TDD
DMP
HAC
TDD

Mannschaft

Team

Israel Cycling Academy
Team Dimension Data
Movistar Team

Movistar Team

Team Dimension Data
CCC Team

CCC Team

Team Dimension Data
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Team Vorarlberg Santic
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Wibatech Merx

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Wallonie Bruxelles

Delko Marseille Provence
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Team Arkea - Samsic

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Vorarlberg Santic
CCC Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Arkea - Samsic
Delko Marseille Provence
Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
CCC Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Wibatech Merx

Movistar Team

Delko Marseille Provence
VINO - Astana Motors
Maloja Pushbikers

Delko Marseille Provence
Movistar Team

Movistar Team

Israel Cycling Academy
Gazprom - Rusvelo
Wibatech Merx

Wibatech Merx

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Team Dimension Data

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Team Arkea - Samsic
Wallonie Bruxelles

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Wallonie Bruxelles
Gazprom - Rusvelo

VINO - Astana Motors

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Team Dimension Data
Delko Marseille Provence
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Team Dimension Data

MAUTNER
MARKHOF

1841
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Zeit
time

0:46:01,34

0:46:08,06 + 0:06,72
0:46:09,15 +0:07,81
0:46:22,54 +0:21,20
0:46:40,16  + 0:38,82
0:47:02,70 + 1:01,36
0:47:19,50 +1:18,16
0:47:25,41  + 1:24,07
0:47:29,16  + 1:27,82
0:47:37,27 +1:35,93
0:48:01,97 +2:00,63
0:48:41,52 +2:40,18
0:48:42,80 +2:41,46
0:48:46,60 + 2:45,26
0:48:51,73  +2:50,39
0:49:11,85 +3:10,51
0:49:21,76  +3:20,42
0:49:29,32 +3:27,98
0:49:48,73  + 3:47,39
0:49:53,29 +3:51,95
0:50:02,57 +4:01,23
0:50:33,94 +4:32,60
0:50:39,48 +4:38,14
0:50:44,76  +4:43,42
0:51:15,53 +5:14,19
0:51:24,40 +5:23,06
0:51:44,07 +5:42,73
0:52:29,85 +6:28,51
0:52:30,88 +6:29,54
0:52:33,30 +6:31,96
0:53:16,36  + 7:15,02
0:53:46,66  + 7:45,32
0:54:06,64 + 8:05,30
0:54:13,77 +8:12,43
0:54:29,41  + 8:28,07
0:54:43,40 + 8:42,06
0:55:07,44  + 9:06,10
0:55:25,35 +9:24,01
0:55:34,77 +9:33,43
0:55:38,52  +9:37,18
0:55:42,26  + 9:40,92
0:55:43,36  +9:42,02
0:57:16,28 + 11:14,94
0:57:34,73 +11:33,39
0:58:17,00 + 12:15,66
0:58:28,62 + 12:27,28
0:58:32,71 +12:31,37
0:58:33,34 + 12:32,00
0:58:34,38 + 12:33,04
0:59:31,34 + 13:30,00
0:59:59,01 + 13:57,67
1:00:12,42 + 14:11,08
1:00:20,45 +14:19,11
1:00:32,28 + 14:30,94
1:00:42,90 + 14:41,56
1:00:44,20 + 14:42,86
1:00:45,61 + 14:44,27
1:00:55,77 + 14:54,43
1:00:58,80 + 14:57,46
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60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

53 MOLLY Kenny
147 ACHTERBERG Yannik
145 SCHINNAGEL Johannes
34 GASPAROTTO Enrico
124 KRIZEK Matthias
157 UMHALLER Thomas
6 JENSEN August
122 BRKIC Benjamin
96 SHALUNOV Evgeny
152 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin
131 EICHINGER Daniel
66 PICHON Laurent
174 NIKITIN Matvey
75 GUERIN Alexis
84 VAN EMPEL Etienne
11 BARBERO Carlos
46 VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter
13 CASTRILLO ZAPATER Jaime
144 RITZINGER Felix
156 PAJEK Luka
22 CERNY Josef
24 KOCH Jonas
92 KULIKOV Vladislav
153 HAMMERSCHMID Raphael
56 SPENGLER Lukas
121 BAIC Andi
125 LEHNER Daniel
112*ENGELHARDT Felix
7 TUREK Daniel
44 DEVRIENDT Tom
132 LODERER Timon
93 BOEV Igor
27 BARTA William
171 ASTAFYEV Stepan
133 GRAF Andreas
5 DEMPSTER Zakkari
4 SAGIV Guy
136 MALGAY Lukas
117*ZIMMERMANN Georg
106 STEIMLE Jannik
57 WIRTGEN Tom
116*RIVI Samuele
166 STEPNIAK Grzegorz
146 SCHLEMMER Lukas
142 *KOLB Stefan
141 AUER Daniel
113*GAMPER Florian
64 HARDY Romain
63*GUERNALEC Thibault
134 HOFER Andreas
155 MASTALLER Stefan
177*SEMENOQV Alexandr

(
'

FLYERALARM

made to impress

10.07.2019 14:50:17

100 100 406 92
100 766 077 52
100 097 825 33
100 023 504 14
100 046 351 66
100 093 997 85
100 086 769 35
100 097 827 35
100 067 953 37
100 097 861 69
100 156 034 42
100 061 089 60
100 068 953 67
100 088 533 53
100 086 535 92
100 079 921 74
100 032 256 36
100 147 154 86
100 088 200 11
100 148 947 36
100 075 232 41
100 080 322 87
100 091 947 72
100 097 860 68
100 078 031 27
100 046 103 12
100 086 531 88
100 363 511 36
100 075 233 42
100 077 606 87
100 117 249 57
100 059 147 58
100 100 895 96
100 093 857 42
100 029 316 06
100 045 956 59
100 086 829 95
100 576 832 54
100 109 668 42
100 092 315 52
100 091 276 80
100 153 892 34
100 053 545 82
100 086 940 12
100 350 527 50
100 086 519 76
100 153 296 20
100 054 892 71
100 102 022 59
100 068 243 36
100 094 869 84
100 112 194 46

Wiesbauer

———
TYPISCH QSTERREICHISCY
 DyRisCH ITERREICHISCH

2= =X

BEL
GER
GER
ITA
AUT
AUT
NOR
AUT
RUS
AUT
AUT
FRA
KAZ
FRA
NED
ESP
BEL
ESP
AUT
SLO
CZE
GER
RUS
AUT
SUI
SLO
AUT
GER
CZE
BEL
GER
RUS
USA
KAZ
AUT
AUS
ISR
GER
GER
GER
LUX
ITA
POL
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
FRA
FRA
AUT
AUT
KAZ

WVA
MPB
MPB
TDD
RSW
CTN
ICA
RSW
GAZ
CTN
HAC
PCB
VAM
DMP
NSK
MOV
WGG
MOV
MPB
CTN
CCC
CCC
GAZ
CTN
WVA
RSW
RSW
TIR
ICA
WGG
HAC
GAZ
CCC
VAM
HAC
ICA
ICA
HAC
TIR
VBG
WVA
TIR
WIB
MPB
MPB
MPB
TIR
PCB
PCB
HAC
CTN
VAM

Wallonie Bruxelles

Maloja Pushbikers

Maloja Pushbikers

Team Dimension Data

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich S
Israel Cycling Academy

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Gazprom - Rusvelo
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich S
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Team Arkea - Samsic

VINO - Astana Motors

Delko Marseille Provence

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Movistar Team

Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Movistar Team

Maloja Pushbikers

SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich S
CCC Team

CCC Team

Gazprom - Rusvelo
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich S
Wallonie Bruxelles

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Israel Cycling Academy

Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Gazprom - Rusvelo

CCC Team

VINO - Astana Motors

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Israel Cycling Academy

Israel Cycling Academy

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic

Wallonie Bruxelles

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Wibatech Merx

Maloja Pushbikers

Maloja Pushbikers

Maloja Pushbikers

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Arkea - Samsic

Team Arkea - Samsic

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team
SPORT.LAND. Niederosterreich S
VINO - Astana Motors

MAUTNER
MARKHOF

1841
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1:00:58,91
1:01:17,71
1:01:32,01
1:01:45,50
1:01:53,08
1:02:17,47
1:02:23,68
1:02:24,26
1:02:30,51
1:02:37,47
1:02:38,23
1:02:44,16
1:02:47,17
1:02:47,89
1:03:22,39
1:03:32,13
1:03:33,55
1:03:34,54
1:03:34,73
1:03:34,74
1:03:35,47
1:03:35,48
1:03:35,84
1:03:35,93
1:03:35,98
1:03:36,20
1:03:36,58
1:03:37,78
1:03:45,63
1:03:58,50
1:04:07,41
1:04:11,63
1:04:13,73
1:04:18,71
1:04:27,18
1:04:41,29
1:04:43,84
1:04:44,24
1:04:50,98
1:04:52,09
1:05:18,28
1:05:28,92
1:05:43,56
1:06:19,18
1:06:20,62
1:06:22,22
1:06:22,69
1:06:45,78
1:07:22,15
1:08:26,50
1:08:27,47
1:10:00,00

+ 14:57,57
+15:16,37
+15:30,67
+15:44,16
+15:51,74
+16:16,13
+16:22,34
+16:22,92
+16:29,17
+16:36,13
+16:36,89
+16:42,82
+ 16:45,83
+ 16:46,55
+17:21,05
+17:30,79
+17:32,21
+17:33,20
+17:33,39
+17:33,40
+17:34,13
+17:34,14
+17:34,50
+17:34,59
+17:34,64
+17:34,86
+17:35,24
+17:36,44
+ 17:44,29
+17:57,16
+18:06,07
+18:10,29
+18:12,39
+18:17,37
+18:25,84
+18:39,95
+18:42,50
+18:42,90
+ 18:49,64
+18:50,75
+19:16,94
+19:27,58
+19:42,22
+20:17,84
+20:19,28
+20:20,88
+20:21,35
+20:44,44
+21:20,81
+22:25,16
+22:26,13
+ 23:58,66
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Startlist with Time Gap OSTERREICH
RUN DFAH RT
Int. Osterreich-Rundfahrt-Tour of Austria @”

Veranstalter/Organiser: Osterreichischer Radsportverband m” o A””m

10.07.2019
ICA Israel Cycling Academy ISR DMP Delko Marseille Provence FRA  MPB Maloja Pushbikers AUT
1 HERMANS Ben 1 0:00 71 COMBAUD Romain 33 9:21 141 AUER Daniel 88 39:37
3 ANDEMESKEL Awet 38 9:54 72 DE ROSSI Lucas 36 9:47 142*KOLB Stefan 99 44:34
4 SAGIV Guy 95 42:50 73 FEDELI Alessandro 48 16:58 143 LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg 35 9:45
5 DEMPSTER Zakkari 80 37:09 74 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio 16 3:26 144 RITZINGER Felix 106 52:49
6 JENSEN August 58 25:37 75 GUERIN Alexis 57 25:32 145 SCHINNAGEL Johannes 52 21:25
7 TUREK Daniel 59 25:41 77 MORENO BAZAN Javier 26 5:41 146 SCHLEMMER Lukas 77 35:19
D.S.: ANDRLE René 100012 192 51  D.S.: RINALDI Kevin 100 768 106 44 147 ACHTERBERG Yannik 69 32:51
MOV Movistar Team ESP  NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM ITA  D.S.: RESL Christoph 100 351 564 20
11 BARBERO Carlos 66 32:27 81 SCHONBERGER Sebastia 28 6:41 CTN SPORT.LAND. NiederGsterreich Sell AUT
12 BETANCUR Carlos 34 9:40 82 GONZALEZ Roberto 86 39:04 152 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin 72 34:11
13 CASTRILLO ZAPATER Jai103 49:18 83 QUINTANA Dayer 13 2:59 153 HAMMERSCHMID Rapha 78 36:10
14 FERNANDEZ Ruben 31 8:21 84 VAN EMPEL Etienne 91 40:53 155 MASTALLER Stefan 110 1:09:20
15 ANACONA Winner Andre 3 0:13 85 BONGIORNO Francesco 76 35:19 156 PAJEK Luka 109 57:03
16 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 4 0:34 86 VISCONTI Giovanni 19 3:54 157 UMHALLER Thomas 102 48:58
17 VALLS FERRI Rafael 37 9:53 87 ZARDINI Edoardo 21 4:31 D.S.: MUGERLI Matej 100 020 700 23
D.S.: JAIMERENA LAURNAG 100 422 974 38  D.S.: SCINTO Luca 100010 128 24  WIB Wibatech Merx POL
CCC CCC Team POL GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo RUS 162 BUDIAK Anatolii 15 3:05
21 ZOIDL Riccardo 6 1:10 91 CHERKASOQV Nikolai 39 9:56 163 CIESLIK Pawel 56 24:04
22 CERNY Josef 74 34:31 92 KULIKOV Vladislav 68 32:36 164 PODLASKI Michal 50 20:00
23 DE LA PARTE Victor 7 1:33 93 BOEV Igor 100 45:07 165 RUTKIEWICZ Marek 32 8:28
24 KOCH Jonas 51 20:44 94 ROVNY Ivan 44 14:22 166 STEPNIAK Grzegorz 96 43:46
25 OWSIAN Lukasz 22 4:38 95 RYBALKIN Aleksei 17 3:33  D.S.: CIASNOCHA Wieslaw 100 079 939 92
26 TEN DAM Laurens 55 23:24 96 SHALUNOV Evgeny 84 38:41 VAM VINO - Astana Motors KAZ
27 BARTA William 92 41:14 97 VLASOV Aleksandr 9 1:40 171 ASTAFYEV Stepan 105 50:07
D.S.: MISSAGLIA Gabriele 100 011 040 63  D.S.: DEVOTI Michele 100 033 958 89 174 NIKITIN Matvey 90 40:21
TDD Team Dimension Data RSA VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic AUT 175*OVSYANNIKOV Alexandr 71 33:33
31 DAVIES Scott 75 35:01 101 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Man 10 1:56 176*PRONSKIY Vadim 40 13:09
32 DE BOD Stefan 5 0:47 102 GEISMAYR Daniel 24 5:06 177*SEMENOQV Alexandr 111 1:10:54
33 DLAMINI Nicholas 60 25:58 103 BANZER Gordian 42 13:39  D.S.. SHUSHEMOIN Alexandr 100 044 889 59
34 GASPAROTTO Enrico 54 23:23 104 STUSSI Colin Chris 20 4:12
35 GEBREIGZABHIER Aman 8 1:35 105 SCHELLING Patrick 11 2:11
36 O'CONNOR Ben 2 0:08 106 STEIMLE Jannik 82 37:49
37 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte 46 15:48  D.S.: SALMEN Werner 100062 123 27
D.S.: SANS VEGA Alex 100 505 106 11 TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team AUT
WGG Wanty - Gobert Cycling Team BEL  111*EL GOUZI Omar 43 14:16
42 DEGAND Thomas 18 3:41 112*ENGELHARDT Felix 81 37:30
44 DEVRIENDT Tom 70 32:54 113*GAMPER Florian 89 40:13
45 MINNAARD Marco 29 6:48 114*GAMPER Mario 83 37:54
46 VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter 64 28:23 115*GAMPER Patrick 62 27:39
47 DE CLERCQ Bart 27 5:56 116*RIVI Samuele 65 30:33
D.S.: ROSSIGNON Jean-Marc 100 164 637 12 117*ZIMMERMANN Georg 53 22:11
WVA Wallonie Bruxelles BEL D.S.: GAZVODA Gregor 100 020 720 43
52 LIETAER Eliot 14 2:59 RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels AUT
53 MOLLY Kenny 85 39:03 121 BAIC Andi 67 32:34
54 PAASSCHENS Mathiis 73 34:29 122 BRKIC Benjamin 49 17:13
55 PEYSKENS Dimitri 41 13:10 124 KRIZEK Matthias 63 28:22
56 SPENGLER Lukas 98 44:20 125 LEHNER Daniel 104 49:46
57 WIRTGEN Tom 61 27:06 127 RABITSCH Stephan 30 8:04
D.S.: KAISEN Olivier 100027290 17  D.S.: GROSSEK Andreas 100 076 940 03
PCB Team Arkea - Samsic FRA  HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang Team  AUT
61 BONNAMOUR Franck 25 5:29 131 EICHINGER Daniel 97 44:16
63*GUERNALEC Thibault 87 39:16 132 LODERER Timon 94 42:14
64 HARDY Romain 79 36:51 133 GRAF Andreas 101 47:47
65 FEILLU Brice 23 5:05 134 HOFER Andreas 108 56:36
66 PICHON Laurent 47 16:54 135 HRINKOW Dominik 93 41:32
67 SWIFT Connor 45 14:31 136 MALGAY Lukas 107 53:12
D.S.: CAER Yvon 100 243 988 17 137 RAPP Jonas 12 2:54

D.S.: BENETSEDER Josef 100027 272 96
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Int. Osterreich-Rundfahrt-Tour of Austria
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1. 0:00 38. 9:54 95.  42:50 80. 37:09 58. 25:37 59. 25:41
HERMANS Ben ANDEMESKEL Awet SAGIV Guy DEMPSTER Zakkari JENSEN August TUREK Daniel
66. 32:27 12 34. 9:40 1 103. 49:18 14 31. 8:21 15 3. 0:13 16 4. 0:34 17 37. 9:53
BARBERO Carlos BETANCUR Carlos CASTRILLO ZAPATER FERNANDEZ Ruben ANACONA Winner SEPULVEDA Eduardo || VALLS FERRI Rafael
Jaime Andrew
21 6. 1:10 22 74. 3431 23 7. 1:33 24 51. 20:44 25 22. 4:38 26 55. 2324 27 92. 4114
ZOIDL Riccardo CERNY Josef DE LA PARTE Victor KOCH Jonas OWSIAN Lukasz TEN DAM Laurens BARTA William
75. 35:01 5. 0:47 60. 25:58 54. 23:23 8. 1:35 2. 0:08 46. 15:48
DAVIES Scott DE BOD Stefan DLAMINI Nicholas GASPAROTTO Enrico GEBREIGZABHIER O'CONNOR Ben SLAGTER Tom-Jelte
Amanuel
18. 3:41 70.  32:54 45 29. 6:48 46 64. 28:23 47 27. 5:56
DEGAND Thomas DEVRIENDT Tom MINNAARD Marco VANSPEYBROUCK DE CLERCQ Bart
Pieter
14. 2:59 53 85. 39:03 54 73.  34:29 55 41.  13:10 56 98. 44:20 61. 27:06
LIETAER Eliot MOLLY Kenny PAASSCHENS Mathijs PEYSKENS Dimitri SPENGLER Lukas WIRTGEN Tom
25. 5:29 87. 39:16 79. 36:51 23. 5:05 47.  16:54 45.  14:31
BONNAMOUR Franck GUERNALEC Thibault HARDY Romain FEILLU Brice PICHON Laurent SWIFT Connor
33. 9:21 72 36. 9:47 73 48. 16:58 74 16. 3:26 75 57. 25:32 26. 5:41
COMBAUD Romain DE ROSSI Lucas FEDELI Alessandro FERNANDEZ CRUZ GUERIN Alexis MORENO BAZAN
Delio Javier
28. 6:41 86.  39:04] 13. 2:59] 91. 40:53 76. 35:19 19. 3:54 21. 4:31
SCHONBERGER GONZALEZ Roberto QUINTANA Dayer VAN EMPEL Etienne BONGIORNO VISCONTI Giovanni ZARDINI Edoardo
Sebastian Francesco Manuel
39. 9:56. 68. 32:36 93 100. 45:07 94 44,  14:22 95 17. 3:33 96 84. 38:41 97 9. 1:40
CHERKASOV Nikolai KULIKOV Vladislav BOEV Igor ROVNY lvan RYBALKIN Aleksei SHALUNOV Evgeny VLASOV Aleksandr
101 10. 1:56 102 24. 5:06 103 42, 13:39 104 20. 4:12 105 11. 2:11 106 82. 37149
DIAZ GALLEGO Jose GEISMAYR Daniel BANZER Gordian STUSSI Colin Chris SCHELLING Patrick STEIMLE Jannik
Manuel
43.  14:16 81. 37:30 89. 40:13 14 83. 37:54 62. 27:39 116 65. 30:33 1 53. 22:11
EL GOUZI Omar ENGELHARDT Felix GAMPER Florian GAMPER Mario GAMPER Patrick RIVI Samuele ZIMMERMANN Georg
121 67. 32:34 122 49. 17:13 124 63. 28:22 125 104. 49:46 127 30. 8:04.
BAJC Andi BRKIC Benjamin KRIZEK Matthias LEHNER Daniel RABITSCH Stephan
97. 44:16 94. 42:14 133 101. 47:47 134 108. 56:36 135 93. 41:32 136 107. 53:12 12. 2:54
EICHINGER Daniel LODERER Timon GRAF Andreas HOFER Andreas HRINKOW Dominik MALGAY Lukas RAPP Jonas
141 88. 39:37 142 99. 4434 143 35. 9:45 144 106. 52:49 145 52.  21:25 146 77. 3519 147 69. 3251
AUER Daniel KOLB Stefan LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg RITZINGER Felix SCHINNAGEL SCHLEMMER Lukas || ACHTERBERG Yannik
Johannes
152 72. 3411 153 78.  36:10 155 110. 1:09:20 156 109. 57:03 157 102. 48:58
HAMMERSCHMID HAMMERSCHMID MASTALLER Stefan PAJEK Luka UMHALLER Thomas
Marvin Raphael
15. 3:05 56. 24:04 50.  20:00 32. 8:28 166 96. 43:46
BUDIAK Anatolii CIESLIK Pawel PODLASKI Michal RUTKIEWICZ Marek || STEPNIAK Grzegorz
171 105. 50:07 174 90. 40:21 175 71.  33:33 176 40.  13:09 177 111. 1:10:54.
ASTAFYEV Stepan NIKITIN Matvey OVSYANNIKOV PRONSKIY Vadim SEMENOV Alexandr
Alexandr

OSTERREICH
RUNDFAHRT

FLYERALARM

TOUR OF AUSTRIA

10.07.2019 14:50:10



